RT6252A/B
DS6252A/B-00 July  2019
17V Input, 2A, ACOTTM Buck Converter with Both FETs OC
Protection
General Description
The RT6252A/B is a simple, easy-to-use, 2A
synchronous step-down DC-DC converter with an input
supply voltage range of 4.5V to 17V. The device

RT6252A/B
DS6252A/B-00 July  2019
Ordering Information
RT6252A/B
Package Type
J6F : TSOT-23-6 (FC)
H6F : SOT-563 (FC)
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
UVP Option
H : Hiccup
PWM Operation Mode
A : Automatic PSM
B : Forced PWM
Note :
Richtek products are :
 RoHS compliant and compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
 Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
Marking Information
34= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6252AHGJ6F
34=DNN
33= : Product Code
DNN : Date Code
RT6252BHGJ6F
33=DNN
01 : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT6252AHGH6F
01W
00 : Product Code
W : Date Code
RT6252BHGH6F
00W
Applications
 Set-Top Boxes
 LCD TVs
 Home Networking Devices
 Surveillance
 General Purpose
Pin Configuration
(TOP VIEW)
GND SW VIN
BOOT EN FB
4
2 3
56
TSOT-23-6 (FC)
VIN SW GND
FB EN BOOT
4
2 3
56
1
SOT-563 (FC)
RT6252A/B
DS6252A/B-00 July  2019
Functional Pin Description
Pin No.
Pin Name Pin Function
TSOT23-6(FC) SOT-563 (FC)
1 3 GND Power ground.
2 2 SW
Switch node between the internal switch and the synchronous
rectifier. Connect this pin to the inductor and bootstrap capacitor.
3 1 VIN
Power input. The input voltage range is from 4.5V to 17V. Connect
input bypass capacitors directly to this pin and GND pins. The
MLCC with capacitance higher than 20F is recommended.
4 6 FB
Feedback voltage input. Connect this pin to the midpoint of the